MISSOURI DEPARTMENT                                                             CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE                                                                                  RFQ KC-Q13-007
OF TRANSPORTATION                                                                               BID TABULATION                                                                                 BID OPENING: 02/21/2013, 1:00 PM
                                                                                      KANSAS CITY                                                         TABULATION // LOW BID POSTED: 03/06/2013, 3:30 PM
Page 1 of 3
Establish contract to furnish “CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE”.   Prices must include all associated costs, including delivery.  Award of this
solicitation was made on an “All Or Nothing” basis using the “lowest and best” principle of award.  As pipe lengths (min. & max.) varies slightly from
vendor to vendor, MoDOT required each bidder to submit their pricing “per foot” or “each” rate for line item(s) 001-075 listed below to equally compare
bids/calculations to determine the “lowest and best” bidder.  After the award decision is made, and before P.O.’s are issued, MoDOT will work with the
awarded vendor to adjust the actual pipe footage and band quantities ordered to best match the available footages for that manufacturer with the
amounts that will best meet project requirements. Buyer: Judy Franke, KC Sr. Procurement Agent, 816-347-4111, Judy.Franke@modot.mo.gov
Prices to remain firm until December 31, 2013  (10-15 Days ARO)
SPECIFICATION:  MGS-91-11G & Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction, Edition of 2011 Section(s) 725, 1020 & 1022.
 Pipe/Bands/End Sections MUST be sourced from vendors on MoDOT’s approved list of “Qualified Fabricators” (FS-1020 Table 5).
Item Qty. U/M DESCRIPTION
(including size and/or part #’s)
METAL
CULVERTS
KC WINWATER
WORKS
CONTECH
ENGINEERED
SYSTEMS, LLC
001 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 12” Diameter 5.83 = 5.83 5.50 = 5.50 5.58 = 5.58
002 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 12" Diameter 11.66 = 11.66 12.15 = 12.15 12.20 = 12.20
003 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 12" Dia. 34.28 = 34.28 45.00 = 45.00 45.50 = 45.50
004 34 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 15” Diameter 7.34 = 249.56 7.38 = 250.92 7.43 = 252.62
005 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 15" Diameter 14.68 = 14.68 14.50 = 14.50 15.50 = 15.50
006 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 15" Dia. 43.55 = 43.55 55.00 = 55.00 54.70 = 54.70
007 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 18” Diameter 8.71 = 8.71 8.59 = 8.59 8.79 = 8.79
008 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 18" Diameter 17.42 = 17.42 17.65 = 17.65 19.00 = 19.00
009 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 18" Dia. 56.43 = 56.43 65.30 = 65.30 67.50 = 67.50
010 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 21” Diameter 10.09 = 10.09 11.05 = 11.05 11.80 = 11.80
011 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 21" Diameter 20.18 = 20.18 22.85 = 22.85 24.00 = 24.00
012 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 21" Dia. 67.92 = 67.92 85.50 = 85.50 87.00 = 87.00
013 230 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 24” Diameter 11.66 = 2681.80 12.80 = 2944.00 12.98 = 2985.40
014 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 24" Diameter 23.32 = 23.32 27.00 = 27.00 28.00 = 28.00
015 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 24" Dia. 84.21 = 84.21 89.25 = 89.25 92.00 = 92.00
016 203 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 30” Diameter 14.28 = 2898.84 14.85 = 3014.55 15.00 = 3045.00
017 4 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 30" Diameter 28.56 = 114.24 29.50 = 118.00 31.00 = 124.00
018 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 30" Dia. 142.07 = 142.07 187.00 = 187.00 191.00 = 191.00
019 258 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 36” Diameter 17.03 = 4393.74 18.50 = 4773.00 18.68 = 4819.44
020 3 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 36" Diameter 34.06 = 102.18 34.55 = 103.65 35.00 = 105.00
021 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 36" Dia. 228.99 = 228.99 322.00 = 322.00 325.00 = 325.00
022 85 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 42” Diameter 19.91 = 1692.35 22.40 = 1904.00 22.68 = 1927.80
023 2 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 42" Diameter 39.82 = 79.64 41.55 = 83.10 42.00 = 84.00
024 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 42" Dia. 537.47 = 537.47 504.00 = 504.00 510.00 = 510.00
025 155 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 48” Diameter 22.66 = 3512.30 25.58 = 3964.90 25.80 = 3999.00
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT                                                             CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE                                                                                  RFQ KC-Q13-007
OF TRANSPORTATION                                                                               BID TABULATION                                                                                 BID OPENING: 02/21/2013, 1:00 PM
                                                                                      KANSAS CITY                                                         TABULATION // LOW BID POSTED: 03/06/2013, 3:30 PM
Page 2 of 3
026 4 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 48" Diameter 45.32 = 181.28 49.40 = 197.60 50.00 = 200.00
027 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 48" Dia. 613.91 = 613.91 617.75 = 617.75 628.00 = 628.00
028 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 54” Diameter 32.44 = 32.44 33.48 = 33.48 34.50 =34.50
029 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 54" Diameter 64.88 = 64.88 55.30 = 55.30 60.00 = 60.00
030 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 54" Dia. 755.04 = 755.04 676.00 = 676.00 695.00 = 695.00
031 60 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 60” Diameter 42.50 = 2550.00 35.65 = 2139.00 36.10 = 2166.00
032 2 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 60" Diameter 85.00 = 170.00 74.10 = 148.20 70.00 = 140.00
033 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 60" Dia. 1132.57 = 1132.57 1086.0 = 1086.00 1105.00 = 1105.00
034 50 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 66” Diameter 46.44 = 2322.00 38.45 = 1922.50 38.90 = 1945.00
035 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 66" Diameter 92.88 = 92.88 86.95 = 86.95 88.00 = 88.00
036 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 66" Dia. 1217.50 = 1217.50 1196.00 = 1196.00 1215.00 =1215.00
037 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 72” Diameter 50.52 = 50.52 41.99 = 41.99 44.00 = 44.00
038 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 72" Diameter 101.04 = 101.04 97.34 = 97.34 99.00 = 99.00
039 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 72" Dia. 1349.65 =1349.65 1341.00 = 1341.00 1360.00 = 1360.00
040 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal, 84” Diameter 58.82 = 58.82 49.30 = 49.30 50.15 = 50.15
041 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts, CMP, 84" Diameter 117.64 = 117.64 109.50 = 109.50 117.00 = 117.00
042 1 EA End Sect For Pipe Flared Corrugated Metal 84" Dia. 1595.03 = 1595.03 1890.00 = 1890.00 1920.00 = 1920,00
043 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 17in X 13in Flared Arch B-1 = 15" Dia. 7.86 = 7.86 7.65 = 7.65 7.90 = 7.90
044 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B1=15" Dia. 15.72 = 15.72 16.30 = 16.30 17.00 = 17.00
045 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B1=15" Dia. 41.02 = 41.02 56.30 =56.30 57.00 = 57.00
046 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 21in X 15in Flared Arch B-2 = 18" Dia. 9.24 = 9.24 9.35 = 9.35 9.80 = 9.80
047 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B2=18" Dia. 18.48 = 18.48 18.75 = 18.75 19.00 = 19.00
048 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B2=18" Dia. 48.11 = 48.11 65.70 = 65.70 66.50 = 66.50
049 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 24in X 18in Flared Arch B-3 = 21" Dia. 10.74 = 10.74 11.40 = 11.40 12.05 = 12.05
050 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B3 = 21" Dia. 21.48 = 21.48 24.60 = 24.60 25.00 = 25.00
051 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B3 = 21" Dia. 58.53 =58.53 82.95 = 82.95 85.50 = 85.50
052 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 28in X 20in Flared Arch B-4 = 24" Dia. 12.45 = 12.45 13.48 = 13.48 13.90 = 13.90
053 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B4 = 24" Dia. 24.90 = 24.90 30.05 = 30.05 30.00 = 30.00
054 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B4 = 24" Dia. 68.95 = 68.95 98.28 = 98.28 99.80 = 99.80
055 45 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 35in X 24in Flared Arch B-5 = 30" Dia. 15.07 = 678.15 15.90 = 715.50 16.08 = 723.60
056 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B5 = 30" Dia. 30.14 = 30.14 31.60 = 31.60 32.00 = 32.00
057 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B5 = 30" Dia. 128.65 = 128.65 218.25 = 218.25 221.00 = 221.00
058 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 42in X 29in Flared Arch B-6 = 36" Dia. 22.23 = 22.23 22.95 = 22.95 24.00 = 24.00
059 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B6 = 36" Dia. 44.46 = 44.46 37.40 = 37.40 38.00 = 38.00
060 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B6 = 36" Dia. 191.04 = 191.04 326.00 = 326.00 333.00 = 333.00
061 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 49in X 33in Flared Arch B-7 = 42" Dia. 35.80 = 35.80 36.35 = 36.35 37.50 = 37.50
062 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B7 = 42" Dia. 71.60 = 71.60 45.40 = 45.40 52.00 = 52.00
063 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B7 = 42" Dia. 343.47 = 343.47 508.80 = 508.80 518.00 = 518.00
064 115 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 57in X 38in Flared Arch B-8 = 48" Dia. 40.70 = 4680.50 41.75 = 4801.25 42.20 = 4853.00
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT                                                             CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE                                                                                  RFQ KC-Q13-007
OF TRANSPORTATION                                                                               BID TABULATION                                                                                 BID OPENING: 02/21/2013, 1:00 PM
                                                                                      KANSAS CITY                                                         TABULATION // LOW BID POSTED: 03/06/2013, 3:30 PM
Page 3 of 3
065 2 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B8 = 48" Dia. 81.40 = 162.80 56.30 = 112.60 68.00 = 136.00
066 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B8 = 48" Dia. 490.77 = 490.77 611.50 = 611.50 618.00 = 618.00
067 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 64in X 43in Flared Arch B-9 = 54" Dia. 46.38 = 46.38 47.32 = 47.32 49.00 = 49.00
068 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B9 = 54" Dia. 92.76 = 92.76 69.15 = 69.15 75.00 = 75.00
069 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B9 = 54" Dia. 682.36 = 682.36 745.90 = 745.90 760.00 = 760.00
070 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 71in X 47in Flared Arch B-10 = 60" Dia. 64.89 = 64.89 67.95 = 67.95 70.00 = 70.00
071 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B10 = 60" Dia. 129.78 = 129.78 93.60 = 93.60 101.00 = 101.00
072 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B10=60" Dia. 891.88 = 891.88 1076.90 =1076.90 1100.00 = 1100.00
073 1 LF Pipe, Corrugated Metal 77in X 52in Flared Arch B-11 = 66" Dia. 88.49 = 88.49 92.85 = 92.85 95.00 = 95.00
074 1 EA Band W/Bolts & Nuts Flared Arch CMP, B11 = 66" Dia. 176.98 = 176.98 115.40 = 115.40 122.00 = 122.00
075 1 EA End Sections, Flared Arch Corrugated Metal Pipe B11=66" Dia. 1208.07 = 1208.07 1201.00 = 1201.00 1220.00 = 1220.00
   TOTAL ORDER EXTENSION: 40,035.34 41,728.85 42,328.03
   Delivery Time (A.R.O.): 10-15 Days 1-2 Weeks 7-10 Work Days
   Material Manufacturer: Metal Culverts
Contech
Construction
Contech
Engineered
Systems
       LOW BID AWARD